
 
 

October 27, 2014 
 
VIA EMAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 
 
David B. MacGregor, Esq. 
Post & Schell, P.C. 
Four Penn Center 
1600 JFK Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
 

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esq. 
Post & Schell, P.C.  
17 North Second Street, 
12th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Paul E. Russell, Esq. 
PPL Services Corporation 
Office of General Counsel 
2 North Ninth Street 
Allentown, PA 18106

Re:  Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for Approval of Its Smart Meter 
Technology Procurement and Installation Plan; Docket No. M-2014-2430781 

  
Dear Mr. MacGregor, Mr. Kanagy, and Mr. Russell:  
 
Attached, please find two (2) copies of the Interrogatories of the Coalition for Affordable 
Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA), Set II, which are 
directed to PPL Electric Utilities Corporation.   
 
If possible and prudent, we ask that you provide PPL’s answers to each Interrogatory as they are 
completed, rather than waiting for completion of all Interrogatories before submission.  
 
Please contact me with any objections or questions related to these interrogatories as soon as 
possible after receipt. 
 
Sincerely,  

 
Elizabeth R. Marx 
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 
 
Enclosures 
CC: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary, via e-file (Letter and Certificate of Service Only) 
 Parties, as indicated on the enclosed Certificate of Service  
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
 
Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation  : 
for Approval of Its Smart Meter Technology  :  M-2014-2430781 
Procurement and Installation Plan   : 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Interrogatories of the Coalition 
for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA), Set II, 
as set forth below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service 
by a party). 

VIA EMAIL and FIRST CLASS MAIL 

David B. MacGregor, Esq. 
Post & Schell, P.C.  
Four Penn Center 
1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
dmacgregor@postschell.com 
 
Anthony D. Kanagy, Esq. 
Post & Schell, P.C.  
17 North Second Street 
12th Flr. 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
akanagy@postschell.com 
 
Paul E. Russell, Esq. 
PPL Services Corporation 
Office of General Counsel 
2 North Ninth Street 
Allentown, PA 18106 
perussell@pplweb.com 
 
Scott J. Rubin, Esq. 
333 Oak Lane 
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Christy Appleby, Esq. 
Amy E. Hirakis, Esq. 
Hobart Webster, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
cappleby@paoca.org 
ahirakis@paoca.org 
hwebster@paoca.org 
 
Steven C. Gray, Esq. 
Sharon Webb, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Suite 1102, Commerce Building 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
sgray@pa.gov 
swebb@pa.gov 
 
Allison C. Kaster, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
PO Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
akaster@pa.gov 
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Pamela C. Polacek, Esq. 
Adelou A. Bakare, Esq. 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
100 Pine Street 
PO Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
ppolacek@mwn.com 
abakare@mwn.com 
 
Divesh Gupta, Esq. 
Asst. General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services  
100 Constellation Way, Suite 500C 
Baltimore, MD  21202 
divesh.gupta@constellation.com 
 
 
Kimberly H. Childe, Esquire 
PA Dept. of Environmental Protection 
RCSOB 9TH FLOOR 
400 Market Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2301 
kchilde@pa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dated: October 27, 2014 
 
 
 
Respectfully submitted,  
PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

 

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq. 
PA ID # 309014 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
717-236-9486 
pulp@palegalaid.net 
emarxpulp@palegalaid.net
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